SUMMARY REPORT

Precincts Counted
Registered Voters
Ballots Cast

Voter Turnout

QUESTION 1

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 2

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 3

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 4

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

TOWN OF WESTERLY - SPECIAL ELECTION

Tuesday, November 10, 2015

TOTAL VOTES PERCENT ELECTION DAY MAIL BALLOTS

17,241
442 388 54
2.56%

Shall Section 2-1-9(f) of the Charter be amended to include a
provision that members of boards or commissions can only be
removed for cause?

338 76.47% 300 38
102 23.08% 87 15
0 0 0
2 1 1

Shall Section 3-1-2 of the Charter be amended to remove the
restriction that a member of the Finance Board cannot hold an
appointed or elected position or office in the state or region, so long
as the board is not affected by any action of the state or regional
position or office?

234 52.94% 204 30
207 46.83% 184 23
0 0 0
1 0 1

Shall Section 15-1-1(a)(2) of the Charter be amended to allow 3%
or more of the electorate to petition the Town Council for a charter
revision either through a charter commission or by placing the
question directly on the ballot?

319 72.17% 281 38
119 26.92% 103 16
0 0 0
4 4 0

Shall Section 2-1-4 of the Charter be amended to adjust Council
salaries only during the annual budget process?

370 83.71% 325 45
72 16.29% 63 9
0 0 0

0 0 0



QUESTION 5

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 6

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 7

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

Shall Section 2-1-9(b) of the Charter be amended to allow the
Council to appoint a Town Manager for a definite term?

285 64.48% 258 27
156 35.29% 129 27
0 0 0
1 1 0

Shall Section 4-1-3 of the Charter be amended to allow the Council
to appoint a temporary or interim Town Manager in the event of the
disability, incapacity, resignation or death of the Town Manager?

381 86.20% 336 45
59 13.35% 51 8
0 0 0

2 1 1

Shall Section 13-1-1 of the Charter be amended to allow the
Council to appoint a Solicitor for an indefinite term and to restrict
the Council from discharging the Solicitor except upon a majority
vote of the Council?

274 61.99% 245 29
166 37.56% 142 24
0 0 0

2 1 1



PRECINCT REPORT

3605 Westerly 3605

Registered Voters
Ballots Cast
Voter Turnout

QUESTION 1

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 2

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 3

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 4

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 5

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 6

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

QUESTION 7

APPROVE
REJECT
Over Votes
Under Votes

TOWN OF WESTERLY
SPECIAL ELECTION
Tuesday, November 10, 2015

Westerly Middle School

TOTAL VOTES PERCENT ELECTION DAY MAIL BALLOTS

9,430
299

231
67

157
141

217
80

257
42

204
95

264
34

181
116

3.17%

77.26%
22.41%

52.51%
47.16%

72.58%
26.76%

85.95%
14.05%

68.23%
31.77%

88.29%
11.37%

60.54%
38.80%

261

206
55

134
127

192
67

225
36

185
76

233
28

161
99

38

25
12

23
14

25
13
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17



TOWN OF WESTERLY
SPECIAL ELECTION
Tuesday, November 10, 2015
PRECINCT REPORT
3606 Westerly 3606 Springbrook School

TOTAL VOTES PERCENT ELECTION DAY MAIL BALLOTS

Registered Voters 7,811

Ballots Cast 143 127 16
Voter Turnout 1.83%

QUESTION 1

APPROVE 107 74.83% 94 13
REJECT 35 24.48% 32 3
Over Votes 0 0 0
Under Votes 1 1 0
QUESTION 2

APPROVE 77 53.85% 70 7
REJECT 66 46.15% 57 9
Over Votes 0 0 0
Under Votes 0 0 0
QUESTION 3

APPROVE 102 71.33% 89 13
REJECT 39 27.27% 36 3
Over Votes 0 0 0
Under Votes 2 2 0
QUESTION 4

APPROVE 113 79.02% 100 13
REJECT 30 20.98% 27 3
Over Votes 0 0 0
Under Votes 0 0 0
QUESTION 5

APPROVE 81 56.64% 73 8
REJECT 61 42.66% 53 8
Over Votes 0 0 0
Under Votes 1 1 0
QUESTION 6

APPROVE 117 81.82% 103 14
REJECT 25 17.48% 23 2
Over Votes 0 0 0
Under Votes 1 1 0
QUESTION 7

APPROVE 93 65.03% 84 9
REJECT 50 34.97% 43 7
Over Votes 0 0 0
Under Votes 0 0 0



