TOWN OF WESTERLY - SPECIAL ELECTION Tuesday, November 10, 2015

SUMMARY REPORT

	TOTAL VOTES	PERCENT	ELECTION DAY	MAIL BALLOTS
Precincts Counted Registered Voters Ballots Cast Voter Turnout	17,241 442	2.56%	388	54
QUESTION 1		mbers of boa	narter be amended rds or commissions	
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	338 102 0 2	23.08%		15 0
QUESTION 2	restriction that a nappointed or elect	nember of the ted position of taffected by	rter be amended to e Finance Board ca or office in the state any action of the s	nnot hold an or region, so long
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	234 207 0 1	46.83%		23 0
QUESTION 3	Shall Section 15-1-1(a)(2) of the Charter be amended to allow 3% or more of the electorate to petition the Town Council for a charter revision either through a charter commission or by placing the question directly on the ballot?			
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	319 119 0 4	26.92%		16 0
QUESTION 4	Shall Section 2-1- salaries only durir		rter be amended to I budget process?	adjust Council
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	370 72 0 0	16.29%		9 0

QUESTION 5	Shall Section 2-1-9(l Council to appoint a	·	pe amended to allow or a definite term?	the
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	285 156 0 1	64.48% 35.29%	258 129 0 1	27 27 0 0
QUESTION 6	to appoint a tempora	ary or interim Tow	amended to allow the n Manager in the eve eath of the Town Man	ent of the
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	381 59 0 2	86.20% 13.35%	336 51 0 1	45 8 0 1
QUESTION 7	Council to appoint a	Solicitor for an inc	e amended to allow the definite term and to resitor except upon a m	estrict
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	274 166 0 2	61.99% 37.56%	245 142 0 1	29 24 0 1

TOWN OF WESTERLY SPECIAL ELECTION Tuesday, November 10, 2015

PRECINCT REPORT

3605 Westerly 3605 Westerly Middle School

	TOTAL VOTES	PERCENT	ELECTION DAY	MAIL BALLOTS
Registered Voters Ballots Cast Voter Turnout	9,430 299	3.17%	261	38
QUESTION 1				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	231 67 0 1	77.26% 22.41%		25 12 0 1
QUESTION 2				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	157 141 0 1	52.51% 47.16%		23 14 0 1
QUESTION 3				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	217 80 0 2	72.58% 26.76%		25 13 0 0
QUESTION 4				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	257 42 0 0	14.05%	225 36 0 0	32 6 0
QUESTION 5				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	204 95 0 0		185 76 0 0	19 19 0 0
QUESTION 6				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	264 34 0 1		233 28 0 0	31 6 0 1
QUESTION 7				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	181 116 0 2		161 99 0 1	20 17 0 1

TOWN OF WESTERLY SPECIAL ELECTION Tuesday, November 10, 2015

PRECINCT REPORT

3606 Westerly 3606 Springbrook School

		PERCENT	ELECTION DAY	MAIL BALLOTS
Registered Voters Ballots Cast Voter Turnout	7,811 143	1.83%	127	16
QUESTION 1				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	107 35 0 1	24.48%		3
QUESTION 2				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	77 66 0 0	46.15%		9
QUESTION 3				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	102 39 0 2	27.27%		3 0
QUESTION 4				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	113 30 0 0	20.98%		3 0
QUESTION 5				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	81 61 0 1	42.66%		8
QUESTION 6				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	117 25 0 1	17.48%		2
QUESTION 7				
APPROVE REJECT Over Votes Under Votes	93 50 0 0	34.97%		7 0